Representative photo only, some models may vary in appearance.
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL SYSTEMS • SPLIT SYSTEMS • PACKAGED AIR CONDITIONERS •
COMBINATION GAS / ELECTRIC UNITS • HEAT PUMPS • AIR HANDLERS • MANUFACTURED HOME AIR
CONDITIONERS • GAS, OIL AND ELECTRIC FURNACES
International Comfort Products Corporation , LLC
651 Heil--Quaker Ave.
Lewisburg, Tennessee 37091
10+ SEER - AIR

Printed in U.S.A. SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
PERFORMANCE DATA COOLING
Model Number Air Handler
Rating A Cooling
Capacity(MBtuh)
SEER Rating
(Btuh/watt)
Rating A EER
Rating
(Btuh/watt)
Outdoor Coil Air
Quantity (SCFM)
Indoor Coil Air
Quantity
(SCFM)
*AC018AKC* EP*18B****+TD1 17800 10 9.6 1750 600
*AC018AKC* EMH24F****+TD1 18000 10.5 10 1750 600
*AC018AKC* EMH30F****+TD1 18500 10.5 10.1 1750 600
*AC018AKC* EP*24B****+TD1 18500 10.3 10 1750 600
*AC018AKC* EP*30B****+TD1 18500 10.5 10.1 1750 600

*AC018AKC* EX*24F****+*8MPV050 19500 12 11.2 1750 730
*AC018AKC* EX*24F****+*9MPV050 19500 12 11.25 1750 680
*AC018AKC* EX*24F****+*9MPV075 19500 12 11.4 1750 695
*AC018AKC* EBP18**** 18500 10.5 10.1 1750 600
*AC018AKC* EBP24**** 19000 11 10.4 1750 600
*AC018AKC* FWM18**** 18000 11 10.35 1750 600
*AC018AKC* FWM24**** 18500 11 10.3 1750 600
*AC018AKC* EBV24**** 19000 12 11.85 1750 600
*AC018AKC* EBX18**** 19000 11 10.65 1750 600
*AC018AKC* EBX24**** 19500 11 10.75 1750 600
*AC018AKC* EP*18B****+TD1+TXV 17500 10.5 9.6 1750 600
*AC018AKC* EP*24B****+TD1+TXV 18500 10.5 10.05 1750 600
*AC018AKC* EP*30B****+TD1+TXV 18500 11 10.25 1750 600
*AC018AKC* EP*30F****+TD1+TXV 18500 11 10.25 1750 600
*AC018AKC* EPP024****+TD1+TXV 17500 10 9.45 1750 600
*AC024AKC* EP*24B****+TD1 23600 10 9.2 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EMH24F****+TD1 23600 10 9.2 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EMH30F****+TD1 24000 10 9.35 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EP*30B****+TD1 24000 10 9.35 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EP*30F****+TD1 24000 10 9.35 1750 800

*AC024AKC* EBP24**** 25000 10.3 9.65 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EBP30**** 25400 10.3 9.8 1750 800
*AC024AKC* FWM24**** 24800 10 9.5 1750 800
*AC024AKC* FWM30**** 25400 10.3 9.65 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EBV24**** 26200 11.3 10.65 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EBX24**** 25400 10.5 9.9 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EMH24F****+TD1+TXV 23600 10 9.2 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EMH30F****+TD1+TXV 24000 10 9.35 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EP*24B****+TD1+TXV 23600 10 9.2 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EP*30B****+TD1+TXV 24000 10 9.35 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EP*30F****+TD1+TXV 24000 10 9.35 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EP*30F****+NTV6050+TXV 24600 11 10.1 1750 860
*AC024AKC* EP*30F****+NTV6075+TXV 24600 11 10.2 1750 850
*AC024AKC* EPP030****+TD1+TXV 23200 10 9.05 1750 800
*AC024AKC* EPP036****+TD1+TXV 23600 10 9.25 1750 800
*AC030AKC* EP*30B****+TD1 28600 10 8.8 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EMH30F****+TD1 28400 10 8.8 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EMH36F****+TD1 29600 10 9 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EP*30F****+TD1 28400 10 8.8 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EP*30F****+NTV6050+TXV 28600 10.5 9.25 2000 970

*AC030AKC* EX*36J****+*8MPV125 31000 11 10.05 2000 1100
*AC030AKC* EX*36J****+*9MPV100 31000 11 9.95 2000 1095
*AC030AKC* EX*36J****+*9MPV125 31000 11 9.9 2000 1075
*AC030AKC* EBP30**** 30200 10 9.2 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EBP36**** 30600 10 9.05 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* FWM30**** 30400 10 9.1 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EBV36**** 31000 11 9.95 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EBX36**** 30800 10.3 9.35 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EMH30F****+TD1+TXV 28400 10 8.8 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EMH36F****+TD1+TXV 29400 10 9.05 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EP*30B****+TD1+TXV 28400 10 8.8 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EP*30F****+TD1+TXV 28400 10 8.8 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EP*36B****+TD1+TXV 29400 10 9.05 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EP*36F****+TD1+TXV 29400 10 9.05 2000 1000
*AC030AKC* EP*36J****+TD1+TXV 29400 10 9.05 2000 1000
*AC036AKC* EP*36F****+TD1 35200 10 8.95 2000 1200
*AC036AKC* EP*36B****+TD1 34200 10 9 2000 1000
*AC036AKC* EMH36F****+TD1 35000 10 8.95 2000 1200
*AC036AKC* EMH42F****+TD1 35600 10.2 9.2 2000 1100
*AC036AKC* EP*36J****+TD1 35000 10 8.95 2000 1200

*AC036AKC* EX*36J****+TD1 36000 10.3 9.4 2000 1200
*AC036AKC* EX*48N****+NTV6125 37000 11 10.25 2000 1190
*AC036AKC* EX*48N****+*8MPV125 37000 11 10 2000 1280
*AC036AKC* EX*48N****+*9MPV125 37000 11 9.85 2000 1260
*AC036AKC* EBP36**** 36000 10 9.05 2000 1200
*AC036AKC* EBP42**** 37000 10 9.2 2000 1200
*AC036AKC* EBV36**** 37000 11 9.85 2000 1200
*AC036AKC* EBX36**** 37000 10.5 9.3 2000 1200
*AC036AKC* EMH36F****+TD1+TXV 35000 10 8.95 2000 1200
*AC036AKC* EMH42F****+TD1+TXV 36000 10.25 9.25 2000 1100
*AC036AKC* EP*36B****+TD1+TXV 34000 10 8.95 2000 1000
*AC036AKC* EP*36F****+TD1+TXV 35000 10 8.95 2000 1200
*AC036AKC* EP*36J****+TD1+TXV 35000 10 8.95 2000 1200
*AC036AKC* EP*42F****+TD1+TXV 36000 10.25 9.25 2000 1100
*AC036AKC* EP*42J****+TD1+TXV 36000 10.25 9.25 2000 1200
*AC042AKC* EP*42J****+TD1 41000 10 9 2000 1400
*AC042AKC* EP*42F****+TD1 39500 10 9.05 2000 1100
*AC042AKC* EMH42F****+TD1 39500 10 9.05 2000 1100
*AC042AKC* EMH48F****+TD1 41000 10 9.15 2000 1300
*AC042AKC* EP*42J****+MV16J22****+TXV 41000 10.25 9.05 2000 1435

Rating A Cooling
Capacity(MBtuh)
SEER Rating
(Btuh/watt)
Rating A EER
Rating
(Btuh/watt)
Outdoor Coil Air
Quantity (SCFM)
Indoor Coil Air
Quantity
(SCFM)
*AC042AKC* EP*48F****+TD1+TXV 41000 10.25 9.1 2000 1300
*AC042AKC* EP*48J****+TD1+TXV 41500 10.25 9.1 2000 1400
*AC042AKC* EP*48N****+TD1+TXV 41500 10.25 9.1 2000 1400
*AC048AKC* EP*48L****+TD1 47000 10 9.45 3100 1600
*AC048AKC* EP*48F****+TD1 45000 10.5 9.45 3100 1300
*AC048AKC* EMH48F****+TD1 45500 10.5 9.55 3100 1300
*AC048AKC* EP*48J****+TD1 46000 10.5 9.5 3100 1400
*AC048AKC* EP*48J****+NTV6100+TXV 47000 11 9.8 3100 1545

*AC048AKC* EX*48N****+TD1 47000 10.5 9.55 3100 1500
*AC048AKC* EX*48N****+NTV6125 47500 11 9.95 3100 1540
*AC048AKC* EX*48N****+*8MPV125 47500 11 9.65 3100 1580
*AC048AKC* EX*48N****+*9MPV125 47500 10.5 9.4 3100 1605
*AC048AKC* EX*48N****+MV20N26**** 48000 11 10 3100 1625
*AC048AKC* EBP48**** 47500 10.5 9.4 3100 1600
*AC048AKC* EBP60**** 48000 10.5 9.45 3100 1600
*AC048AKC* EBV48**** 48000 11 10.1 3100 1600
*AC048AKC* EBX48**** 48000 10.5 9.7 3100 1600
*AC048AKC* EBX60**** 48000 10.5 9.8 3100 1600
*AC048AKC* EP*48F****+TD1+TXV 45000 10.5 9.4 3100 1300
*AC048AKC* EP*48J****+TD1+TXV 46000 10.5 9.45 3100 1400
*AC048AKC* EP*48N****+TD1+TXV 46000 10.5 9.45 3100 1400
*AC048AKC* EP*60J****+TD1+TXV 47500 10.5 9.55 3100 1600
*AC048AKC* EP*60N****+TD1+TXV 47500 10.5 9.55 3100 1600
*AC060AKC* EP*60N****+TD1 56500 10 8.65 3100 1750
*AC060AKC* EP*60J****+TD1 56000 10 8.65 3100 1750
*AC060AKC* EX*60N****+TD1 59000 10 9.05 3100 1700
*AC060AKC* EX*60N****+NTV6125 59000 10.3 9.15 3100 1840
*AC060AKC* EX*60N****+MV20N26**** 59000 10.5 9.3 3100 1830